

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान,मणिष् NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANIPUR Langol, Imphal, Manipur, Ph. (0385) 2058566/ 2445812

E-mail:<u>nitmanipur@yahoo.in</u>, <u>Website:www.nitmanipur.ac.in</u> An Autonomous Institute under MoE, Govt. of India.

MEETING CIRCULAR Imphal the April, 2024

NITM.1/(58-Estt)/SecA/2022(pt)/R- : The pre-bid meeting of bid no. GEM/2024/B/4741399 dated 06/03/2024 for Security Manpower Service is hereby rescheduled on 02/04/2024 at 12:15 PM in the Conference Hall of NIT Manipur.

Therefore, all members of the Institute Purchase Committee (IPC) are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting without fail.

01

(Prof. Kh. Tomba Singh) Registrar

Copy to:

- 1. PS to the Director, NIT Manipur for kind information
- 2. All IPC Members, NIT Manipur
- 3. Technical Officer for kind uploading in the Institute Website
- 4. CF/GF

freeend 2004

(Prof. Kh. Tomba Singh) Registrar, NIT Manipur